PROJECT
CUSTOMER
SCALE
DATE
CUSTOMER P.O. #
DRAWING  Rev NO.
Not to Scale
Material Specifications
Flanges.....................  N/A
Pipe..........................  N/A
Manway...................  N/A
Heads........................ Carbon Steel
Shell.......................... Carbon Steel
Couplings................. Carbon Steel
NSTNST
NILESNILES
STEELSTEEL
TANKTANK
INCES 1898
TM
A SUBSIDIARY OF BRADFORD WHITE
C O R P O R A T I O N
Design Notes
Code............................. ASME Code Sec VIII Div 1
Design Pressure........... 125 psi
Interior..........................NA
Exterior.........................Primed Painted
Weight..........................  185 Lbs.
Capacity........................40 Gal.
Test Pressure................163 psi
Supports.......................4” Skirt
NILES STEEL TANK    1701 TERMINAL ROAD    PO BOX 728    NILES    MI    49120
PHONE    269-683-1910     FAX    269-683-1953       WWW.nilesst.com
NOTES
Mark
A
B
C
D
E
Diameter
Overall height
Dimension Remark
MODEL # SEP-18-041
G
A
S M
E
A
B
C
D
Inlet/ Outlet
Inlet/ Outlet
45”
18”
1” Drain
1” Vent
Lift Lugs
3/4” NPT
(sensor)
1” NPT
(Relief)
The Niles Steel Tank Hydraulic Separators are designed
for 125 psi (150 optional).  Standard sizes range from
120 gallon up to 860 actual gallons.
Custom sizes and additional fittings are available.
E
E
E
E
2” NPT Circulation
14.25”
33.75”